



**CITY OF LEAVENWORTH**  
 Project No. 2020-938  
**4th & Olive-Alley CDBG Sanitary Sewer Project Bid Tab Review**  
 Bid Opening Date: 12/16/2020  
 Bid Opening Time: 3:00 P.M.

®

**BASE BID**

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Linaweaver Construction		Kissick Construction		Kansas Heavy Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2	Testing	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
5	Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	Demolition	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,322.00	\$10,322.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
7	Seeding & Site Restoration	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
8	Install 8" PVC SDR 26	LF	435	\$80.00	\$34,800.00	\$24.00	\$10,440.00	\$47.00	\$20,445.00	\$88.00	\$38,280.00
9	Install 6" PVC SDR 26	LF	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$76.00	\$1,140.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00
10	Install 4" PVC SDR 26	LF	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$99.00	\$12,870.00
11	Install 4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Standard	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
12	Install 6' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Inside Drop	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,473.00	\$5,473.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
13	Install 8" Cleanout	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
14	Extra Depth of 4' Manhole >6'	VF	5.7	\$100.00	\$570.00	\$100.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$285.00	\$60.00	\$342.00
15	Extra Depth of 6' Manhole >6'	VF	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$98.00	\$294.00	\$85.00	\$255.00
16	Connect to Existing 8" VCP w/Stiffback Fernco	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
17	Install Sanitary Sewer Service Reconnections	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,090.00	\$9,810.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
18	Install 8" PVC Inside Drop Reliner Bowl	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
19	Install 8"x4" Tee	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
20	Install 8"x6" Tee	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
21	Directional Bore w/16" Steel Casing Pipe	LF	70	\$650.00	\$45,500.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	\$495.00	\$34,650.00
22	Trench Backfill (0'-8')	LF	355	\$15.00	\$5,325.00	\$130.00	\$46,150.00	\$57.00	\$20,235.00	\$14.00	\$4,970.00
23	Trench Backfill (8'-10')	LF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
24	Alley Repair	SY	799	\$65.00	\$51,935.00	\$30.00	\$23,970.00	\$30.00	\$23,970.00	\$37.00	\$29,563.00
25					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL - BASE BID</b>					<b>\$203,280.00</b>		<b>\$160,760.00</b>		<b>\$173,403.00</b>		<b>\$193,250.00</b>

bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

**Actual Bid: \$173,413.00**  
 Math matches bid form, original total was correct.  
 Contractor change their total??